SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 16724/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI-1

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF SOFTWARE AND SERVICE COMPANIES

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date: 07/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kabir Hati, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ambarish Pandey, Adv. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.7497 of 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NEETU KHAJURIA Date: 2015.07.07 16:52:35 IST Reason: