SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO 7030 OF 2015

Commissioner of Central Excise & Customs, Surat-I

...Appellant(s)

-Versus-

Surat District Cricket Association

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 31st March, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 30.6.2016."

It is submitted that the Counsel for Sole Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that time to file Statement of Case has expired, but no one has filed Statement of Case so far.

The appeal is ready for hearing as per mended Rules.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 27th day of June 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate Central Agency Section.
- 2. Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate 319, C.K. Daphtary Block Chambers,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c5