SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 21568/2017

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARAJ BAGH CLUB

Respondent(s)

(IA No.105597/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.105593/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.105595/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 30-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter before the Court.

(SAPNA BISHT) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SHARDA KAPOOR) ASST.REGISTRAR